1

,5
8

7
,0

0
3

$

-5
3

6
%

N
o

n
-O

p
er

at
in

g
A

ct
iv

it
y

-

6
5

,0
9

0

6
5

,0
9

0

N
A

To
ta

l F
u

n
d

 S
u

rp
lu

s
(D

e
fi

ci
t)

(2
9

6
,3

4
1

)
$

1

,3
5

5
,7

5
2

$

1

,6
5

2
,0

9
3

$

-5
5

7
%

N
o

rt
h

 C
o

u
n

tr
y

C
o

m
m

u
n

it
y

C
o

lle
ge

B
a

la
n

ce
 S

h
e

et

N
O

V
EM

B
ER

 3
0

, 2
0

2
1

N
o

rt
h

 C
o

u
n

tr
y

C
o

m
m

u
n

it
y

C
o

lle
ge

R
ev

e
n

u
es

 &
 E

xp
e

n
d

it
u

re
s

N
O

V
EM

B
ER

 3
0

, 2
0

2
1

1
G

A
S

7
5

 is
 a

n
 a

cc
o

u
n

ti
n

g
an

d
 f

in
an

ci
al

 r
ep

o
rt

in
g

p
ro

vi
si

o
n

 r
eq

u
ir

in
g

go
ve

rn
m

en
t

em
p

lo
ye

rs
 t

o

m
ea

su
re

 a
n

d
 r

ep
o

rt
 "

O
th

er
 P

o
st

-E
m

p
lo

ym
en

t
B

en
ef

it
s"

.
C

u
rr

en
tl

y,
 N

C
C

C
 w

o
u

ld
 b

e
re

sp
o

n
si

b
le

 f
o

r

$
1

8
,4

6
8

,0
1

0
.

B
U

SI
N

ES
S

C
O

N
FI

D
EN

TI
A

L

NORTH COUNTRY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2022-23 Tuition Rate Scenarios
for the year ending August 31, 2023 Prepared By:  Erik Harvey, Interim CFO

Prepared On: November 6, 2021

(in thousands) 5% 4% 3% 2% 1%

21-22 20-21 19-20

+5% +4% +3% +2% +1% Flat Forecast Prelim Actual

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT
In-State (22-23 assumes 5% decline vs. 21-22) 504   504   504   504   504   504   530   581   599   (27)   -5% (77)   -13% (95)   -16%

Out of State 50   50   50   50   50   50   41   31   73   9   23% 19   60% (23)   -32%

Total FTE 554   554   554   554   554   554   571   612   672   (17)   -3% (59)   -10% (118)   -18%

REVENUE

Tuition - In State 2,793$   2,766$   2,740$   2,713$   2,686$   2,660$   3,054$   3,446$   3,264$   (261)$   -9% (653)$   -19% (471)$   -14%

Tuition - Out of State 416   412   408   404   400   396   321   421   837   95   29% (5)   -1% (421)   -50%

Total Tuition 3,209$   3,178$   3,148$   3,117$   3,086$   3,056$   3,376$   3,867$   4,100$   (167)$   -5% (658)$   -17% (892)$   -22%

Tuition Increase Impact +5% +4% +3% +2% +1%

Tuition - In State 133$   106$   80$   53$   27$

Tuition - Out of State 20   16   12   8   4

Total Tuition Increase Impact 153$   122$   92$   61$   31$

College

Resident

Tuition

Tech

Fee Total

Resident

Tuition

Tech

Fee Total

Clinton 5,518$   600$   6,118$   Clinton 5,518$   600$   6,118$

Nassau 5,800$   250$   6,050$   Nassau 5,800$   250$   6,050$

North Country 5,280$   720$   6,000$   North Country 5,280$   720$   6,000$

Tompkins-Cortland 5,355$   552$   5,907$   Tompkins-Cortland 5,355$   552$   5,907$

Orange County 5,376$   408$   5,784$   Orange County 5,376$   408$   5,784$

Suffolk County 5,470$   300$   5,770$   Suffolk County 5,470$   300$   5,770$

Sullivan County 5,217$   480$   5,697$   Sullivan County 5,217$   480$   5,697$

Broome 5,088$   550$   5,638$   Broome 5,088$   550$   5,638$

Fashion Institute 5,290$   300$   5,590$   Fashion Institute 5,290$   300$   5,590$

Adirondack 4,944$   600$   5,544$   Rockland 5,212$   360$   5,572$

Erie 5,047$   480$   5,527$   Corning 5,170$   390$   5,560$

Cayuga County 4,992$   480$   5,472$   Adirondack 4,944$   600$   5,544$

Onondaga 5,090$   380$   5,470$   Erie 5,047$   480$   5,527$

Rockland 5,110$   360$   5,470$   Cayuga County 4,992$   480$   5,472$

Jamestown 5,200$   254$   5,454$   Onondaga 5,090$   380$   5,470$

Fulton-Montgomery 5,040$   408$   5,448$   Jamestown 5,200$   264$   5,464$

Corning 5,068$   350$   5,418$   Fulton-Montgomery 5,040$   408$   5,448$

Hudson Valley 4,800$   600$   5,400$   Hudson Valley 4,800$   600$   5,400$

Ulster County 4,880$   520$   5,400$   Ulster County 4,880$   520$   5,400$

Columbia-Greene 4,968$   360$   5,328$   Herkimer County 5,116$   240$   5,356$

Jefferson 5,016$   312$   5,328$   Monroe 4,706$   650$   5,356$

Herkimer County 5,016$   240$   5,256$   Finger Lakes 4,968$   384$   5,352$

Monroe 4,706$   550$   5,256$   Columbia-Greene 4,968$   360$   5,328$

Finger Lakes 4,864$   384$   5,248$   Jefferson 5,016$   312$   5,328$

Schenectady County 4,608$   552$   5,160$   Niagara County 4,944$   336$   5,280$

Mohawk Valley 4,594$   464$   5,058$   Schenectady County 4,608$   552$   5,160$

Niagara County 4,752$   168$   4,920$   Mohawk Valley 4,594$   464$   5,058$

Dutchess 4,350$   312$   4,662$   Genesee 4,750$   100$   4,850$

Westchester 4,655$   -$   4,655$   Dutchess 4,450$   312$   4,762$

Genesee 4,550$   100$   4,650$   Westchester 4,730$   -$   4,730$

Averages 5,021$   415$   5,423$   Averages 5,054$   426$   5,466$

College

2021-222020-21

22-23 22-23 More (Less) vs.

21-22 Forecast 20-21 Prelim 2019-20 Actual

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

 North Country 1,381 1,336 1,260 1,160 1,101 1,044 1,090 1,187 1,105 1,044 976 1,004

 NYS CC Average 194,202 189,802 185,655 181,907 175,464 166,143 160,511 154,781 146,307 139,044 121,479 118,344

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

FTE

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

 North Country $3,730 $3,900 $3,900 $4,050 $4,250 $4,426 $4,600 $4,692 $4,880 $5,076 $5,280 $5,280

 NYS CC Average $3,521 $3,703 $3,836 $3,960 $4,071 $4,202 $4,366 $4,522 $4,678 $4,873 $5,021 $5,054

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

Tu
it

io
n

 $

Tuition Rates (excludes Tech Fees)

BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL

TUITION
 ALUMNI

DUES

 SECURITY

FEE

 ATHLETIC /

REC FEE

 STUDENT

ACTIVITY

FEE

 TECH FEE

2,640.00 9.00 75.00 75.00 125.00 360.00

2,640.00 9.00 75.00 75.00 125.00 360.00

PER CREDIT

TUITION
 ALUMNI

DUES

 SECURITY

FEE

 ATHLETIC /

REC FEE

 STUDENT

ACTIVITY

FEE

 TECH FEE

3,960.00 9.00 75.00 75.00 125.00 360.00

3,960.00 9.00 75.00 75.00 125.00 360.00

PER CREDIT

CREDITS
 RESIDENT

TUITION

 NON-RES

TUITION

 ALUMNI

DUES

 SECURITY

FEE

 ATHLETIC /

REC FEE

 STUDENT

ACTIVITY

FEE

 TECH FEE
 RES

TOTAL

 NON-RES

TOTAL

0.5 110.00 165.00 9.00 3.50 3.50 5.50 15.00 146.50 201.50

1 220.00 330.00 9.00 7.00 7.00 11.00 30.00 284.00 394.00

2 440.00 660.00 9.00 14.00 14.00 22.00 60.00 559.00 779.00

3 660.00 990.00 9.00 21.00 21.00 33.00 90.00 834.00 1,164.00

4 880.00 1,320.00 9.00 28.00 28.00 44.00 120.00 1,109.00 1,549.00

5 1,100.00 1,650.00 9.00 35.00 35.00 55.00 150.00 1,384.00 1,934.00

6 1,320.00 1,980.00 9.00 42.00 42.00 66.00 180.00 1,659.00 2,319.00